RESOLUTION NO. 837047

ADOPTED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO
ON DATE OF

June 7, 1983

PROJECT MAESTRA
PRELIMINARY ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
BUDGET AMENDMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY
OF SACRAMENTO:

Section 1, The Preliminary Architectural Plans attach-
ed hereto, are hereby approved.

Section 2. The Executive Director is directed to pre-
pare Final Architectural Plans and Specifications.

Section 3. The Agency's Capital Improvements Budget
is hereby amended by reducing the Project 6 Tax Increment Replace-
ment Housing Budget by §15,125 from $244,000 to $228,875 (0600)
and increasing the Project Maestra Budget from $272,000 to
$287,125 (0630).

R T,

CHATRMAN

ATTEST:

O N S,
}( %%EﬁﬁTKﬁY

RESOLUTION No._ 53297
JUN 718l (4)




NV1d 31IS NV1d 3OO 1S¥id

NV1d 30014 ANOD3S

Sl

1SILV1S

;\—

NOILYAIIZ HLYON

o 837047

RESOI UTi0!

R

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

4
1§t
i

b

Hl

[S—

(5)

oA
RN

JUN




FONIAISTY DNLLSIXI

ViLISIVIW 10310384

NOILVAITI 133448 4
DNISNOH ATWYE LV NYXTY ONILSIXT

IDONIAISTY DNILSIXI

FONITISIY ONILSIXT

133418 4
VYLSIVIW 1D3(0¥d

$3SN ANV INTDVIAY
DNISNOH ANWYS 1Vl NTYXTVY DNLLSIX3

ra sl

85 2 -5

Nl moan

IDN3IAISIY DNILSIXT

13341S HioL

FDONIAISIY DNILSIXI

LO1 TVIINIQISIY INVOVA

ey

Mz,

837047

RESOLUTION No.

(6)




TIVIS DIV
9o

HLION 1IN

S SR

AN QI

S ED ~EEeTEENA
T e TN

VT SRR N KT Y
TOo XOE S 37 Tira¥r ¥ T I

R Cee R

SIVI¥ILVW INV1d 4I1S3D0DNS 40 1SN

NV1d 3dVISANV1 ABYNIWIIIAd

B B SRR AOED

— . =) T
Gore e e SR

83047

RESOLUTION No.

(7)

3

I -]
{ 1vo

JUN




®

. .3 DEAN E UNGER, AIA, INC.
., ~" ARCHITECTURE AND ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING

\

t
v

5-6-83

PROJECT MAESTRA

DAY CARE AND COMMUNITY CENTER

Architects Preliminary Probable Cost
of Construction Estimate

SUMMARY

Building

$58.25/SF x 3,590 SF = $ 180,376
Site Development

$1.50/SF x 7,264 SF = 12,896
Extra Site Costs

Concrete block walls 21¢ LF x $46/LF = 8,400
Elevator 30,000
SUBTOTAL BUILDING RELATED $ 229,672
15% Contingency (Required by Agency) 34,451
CONTRACT AMOUNT SUBTOTAL $ 264,123
Architecture 23,000
TOTAL: $ 287,123

837047

RESOLUTION No.——

700 ALHAMBRA BOULEVARD ¢ SACRAMENTOQO # CALIFORNIA 95816 916 ¢ 443 5747

JUN 7183

()




